



State of Ohio Environmental Protection Agency

Northeast District Office

2110 East Aurora Rd.  
Twinsburg, Ohio 44087

TELE: (330) 963-1200 FAX: (330) 487-0769  
www.epa.state.oh.us

Ted Strickland, Governor  
Lee Fisher, Lieutenant Governor  
Chris Korleski, Director

April 13, 2010

RE: FIVE-YEAR STAGE II COMPLIANCE TEST  
CLARK GAS  
DAPC FACILITY ID 0247040522

Eddie Abuhamdeh  
Clark Gas  
39479 Center Ridge Rd.  
North Ridgeville, Ohio 44039

Dear Mr. Abuhamdeh:

The five-year Stage II compliance demonstration conducted at Clark Gas located at 39479 Center Ridge Rd. in North Ridgeville, Ohio on February 2 and March 26, 2010, demonstrated compliance with the requirements of Ohio Administrative Code (OAC) Rule 3745-21-09(DDD).

This testing was not performed by the November 2009 deadline, in violation of OAC Rule 3745-21-09(DDD). **Failure to schedule and complete the testing for 2010 by November of 2010 or failure to pass the next round of testing may result in referral to Ohio EPA's Central Office for enforcement action.**

If you have any questions regarding this letter, please do not hesitate to contact me at (330) 963-1270.

Sincerely,

Tim Fischer  
Environmental Supervisor  
Division of Air Pollution Control

TF:bo

